

CITY OF CANTON
Market Ave S. Streetscape, Phase 3
BIDTAB

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Stanley Miller Construction, Inc.				The Shelly Company				Dan Terreri & Sons, Inc.				S.E.T., Inc.				Lochart Concrete Company, Inc.				
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST
ROADWAY																												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$2,153.80	\$2,153.80	\$2,217.00	\$0.00	\$2,217.00	\$2,217.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,455.00	\$16,445.00	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00
2	201	STUMP REMOVED, 30"	1.00	EA	1.00	EA	\$807.68	\$807.68	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	4.00	EA	4.00	EA	\$538.45	\$2,153.80	\$861.00	\$0.00	\$861.00	\$3,444.00	\$120.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	82.00	FT	82.00	FT	\$24.23	\$1,986.88	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$9.60	\$14.40	\$24.00	\$1,968.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,651.00	SY	1,651.00	SY	\$23.69	\$39,115.16	\$21.20	\$0.00	\$21.20	\$35,001.20	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$33,020.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$33,020.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$24,765.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$19,812.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	12,982.00	SF	12,982.00	SF	\$2.00	\$25,964.00	\$1.05	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$13,631.10	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$32,455.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$25,964.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$25,964.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$19,473.00
7	202	CURB REMOVED	1,543.00	FT	1,543.00	FT	\$6.03	\$9,305.28	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,086.00	\$2.80	\$4.20	\$7.00	\$10,801.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$15,430.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$7,715.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$7,715.00
8	202	REMOVAL, MISC. PLANTER	7.00	EA	7.00	EA	\$269.23	\$1,884.58	\$861.00	\$0.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00	\$340.00	\$010.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,744.00	SY	2,744.00	SY	\$2.96	\$8,126.29	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,744.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$6,860.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,744.00	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$3,430.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$13,720.00
10	603	EXTRA FOUNDATION, OPTION A (#1, #2 STONE)	100.00	CY	100.00	CY	\$107.69	\$10,769.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
11	603	EXTRA FOUNDATION, OPTION B (#50,57,67 STONE)	100.00	CY	100.00	CY	\$107.69	\$10,769.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$60.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
12	603	EXTRA FOUNDATION, OPTION C (304,411,617)	100.00	CY	100.00	CY	\$107.69	\$10,769.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
13	603	EXTRA FOUNDATION, OPTION D (GEOGRID)	375.00	SF	375.00	SF	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.20	\$4.80	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
14	606	3" CONCRETE WALK	2,309.00	SF	2,309.00	SF	\$8.62	\$19,892.50	\$3.00	\$1.78	\$4.78	\$11,037.02	\$1.98	\$2.97	\$4.95	\$11,429.55	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$23,090.00	\$4.00	\$2.30	\$6.30	\$14,546.70	\$5.80	\$1.20	\$7.00	\$16,163.00
15	606	5" CONCRETE WALK	13,071.00	SF	13,071.00	SF	\$10.77	\$140,761.60	\$3.00	\$3.44	\$6.44	\$84,177.24	\$2.16	\$3.24	\$5.40	\$10,583.40	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$104,568.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$104,568.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$117,639.00
16	606	7" CONCRETE WALK	1,885.00	SF	1,885.00	SF	\$12.92	\$24,359.48	\$3.61	\$5.00	\$8.61	\$16,229.85	\$5.19	\$3.46	\$8.65	\$16,305.25	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$18,850.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$18,850.00	\$8.00	\$3.00	\$11.00	\$20,735.00
17	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	1,070.00	SF	1,070.00	SF	\$21.54	\$23,045.66	\$10.83	\$5.00	\$15.83	\$16,938.10	\$7.20	\$10.80	\$18.00	\$19,260.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$21,400.00	\$10.00	\$7.10	\$17.10	\$18,297.00	\$13.00	\$9.00	\$22.00	\$23,540.00
18	690	ROADWAY, MISC. BENCH	3.00	EA	3.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00	\$2,480.00	\$3,720.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,592.00	\$1,608.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
19	690	ROADWAY, MISC. TRASH RECEPTACLE	3.00	EA	3.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$626.00	\$699.00	\$1,566.00	\$4,695.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,004.00	\$1,196.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
20	SPEC	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EA	1.00	EA	\$891.52	\$891.52	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$690.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	SPEC	1" LEVELING SAND (703.02)	257.00	SY	257.00	SY	\$14.00	\$3,597.92	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$7.40	\$11.10	\$18.50	\$4,754.50	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$2,313.00	\$8.00	\$3.00	\$11.00	\$2,827.00	\$4.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$1,285.00
22	SPEC	2.25" LANDSCAPING BRICK	257.00	SY	257.00	SY	\$161.54	\$41,514.50	\$70.00	\$76.67	\$146.67	\$37,694.19	\$40.80	\$61.20	\$102.00	\$26,214.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$270.00	\$69,390.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$160.00	\$41,120.00	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$20.00	\$5,140.00
EROSION CONTROL																												
23	699	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED	82.00	CY	82.00	CY	\$80.77	\$6,622.94	\$57.00	\$33.00	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
24	699	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	174.00	SY	174.00	SY	\$7.54	\$1,311.66	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$3.60	\$5.40	\$9.00	\$1,566.00	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$9.50	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$1,740.00
25	699	WATER	3.00	M GAL	3.00	M GAL	\$107.69	\$323.07	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$51.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
26	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	174.00	SY	174.00	SY	\$3.38	\$586.90	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$696.00	\$3.60	\$5.40	\$9.00	\$1,566.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$4.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$870.00
27	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE G	101.00	SY	101.00	SY	\$26.92	\$2,719.17	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$404.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$1,515.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,010.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$707.00
28	832	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$3,984.53	\$3,984.53	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,695.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	
29	832	EROSION CONTROL	5,000.00	EA	5,000.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
DRAINAGE																												
30	655	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	1,692.00	FT	1,692.00	FT	\$17.23	\$29,153.84	\$18.70	\$16.00	\$34.70	\$58,712.40	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$33,840.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$16,520.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$16.00	\$27,072.00	\$10.75	\$4.25	\$15.00	\$25,380.00
31	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	9.00	EA	9.00	EA	\$807.68	\$7,269.08	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
32	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E (CONTINGENCY)	50.00	FT	50.00	FT	\$23.69	\$1,184.59	\$1.00	\$2.20	\$3.20	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
33	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E (CONTINGENCY)	50.00	FT	50.00	FT	\$25.85	\$1,292.28	\$1.00	\$4.80	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
34	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	100.00	FT	100.00	FT	\$96.92	\$9,692.10	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$24.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$53.00	\$67.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
35	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	115.00	FT	115.00	FT	\$107.69	\$12,384.35	\$32.00	\$20.00	\$52.00	\$5,980.00	\$48.80	\$73.20	\$122.00	\$14,030.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$40.00	\$28.00	\$68.00	\$7,580.00	\$53.00	\$27.00	\$80.00	\$9,300.00

CITY OF CANTON
Market Ave S. Streetscape, Phase 3
BIDTAB

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Stanley Miller Construction, Inc.				The Shelly Company				Dan Terreri & Sons, Inc.				S.E.T., Inc.				Lochart Concrete Company, Inc.						
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST
47	611	SPECIAL - GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	12.00	EA	12.00	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$260.00	\$390.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$52.00	\$552.00	\$6,624.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
48	SPEC	CATCH BASIN, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE (CONTINGENCY)	10.00	VERT. FT.	10.00	VERT. FT.	\$559.99	\$5,599.88	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$386.00	\$64.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
49	SPEC	MANHOLE, RECONSTRUCT TO GRADE (CONTINGENCY)	20.00	VERT. FT.	20.00	VERT. FT.	\$559.99	\$11,199.76	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$536.00	\$38.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
50	SPEC	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CONTINGENCY)	11,000.00	LB	11,000.00	LB	\$2.15	\$23,691.80	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$1.25	\$13,750.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.00	\$1.23	\$3.23	\$35,530.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$22,000.00
PAVEMENT																												
51	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	3,950.00	SY	3,950.00	SY	\$4.47	\$17,653.08	\$4.89	\$0.00	\$4.89	\$19,315.50	\$2.10	\$3.15	\$5.25	\$20,737.50	\$8.40	\$0.00	\$8.40	\$33,180.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$19,750.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$27,650.00
52	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22, (449)	46.00	CY	46.00	CY	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$350.00	\$156.00	\$511.00	\$23,506.00	\$248.00	\$372.00	\$620.00	\$28,520.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$36,800.00	\$400.00	\$106.00	\$506.00	\$23,276.00	\$300.00	\$365.00	\$665.00	\$30,590.00
53	304	AGGREGATE BASE	380.00	CY	380.00	CY	\$91.54	\$34,783.87	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$122.00	\$46,360.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$40.00	\$37.00	\$77.00	\$29,260.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00
54	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	607.00	GAL	607.00	GAL	\$4.31	\$2,598.87	\$1.00	\$3.45	\$4.45	\$2,674.45	\$1.14	\$1.71	\$2.85	\$1,712.85	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$2,404.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$3,005.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$2,404.00
55	408	PRIME COAT	166.00	GAL	166.00	GAL	\$8.62	\$1,430.12	\$1.00	\$5.67	\$6.67	\$1,107.22	\$4.80	\$7.20	\$12.00	\$1,992.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$2,324.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$1,162.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$1,992.00
56	421	3/4" FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	91.00	CY	91.00	CY	\$344.61	\$31,359.33	\$178.00	\$222.00	\$400.00	\$36,400.00	\$152.00	\$228.00	\$380.00	\$34,580.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$820.00	\$74,620.00	\$176.00	\$220.00	\$396.00	\$36,036.00	\$300.00	\$381.00	\$681.00	\$61,971.00
57	444	VARIABLE DEPTH, ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), PG 64-22	180.00	CY	180.00	CY	\$289.23	\$48,460.50	\$156.00	\$178.00	\$334.00	\$60,120.00	\$89.20	\$133.80	\$223.00	\$40,140.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$340.00	\$61,200.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$390.00	\$59,400.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$280.00	\$50,400.00
58	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1P	158.00	SY	158.00	SY	\$107.69	\$17,015.02	\$43.00	\$30.00	\$73.00	\$11,534.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$11,850.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00	\$47.10	\$30.00	\$77.10	\$12,181.80	\$66.00	\$24.00	\$90.00	\$14,220.00
59	452	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1P	152.00	SY	152.00	SY	\$140.00	\$21,279.54	\$68.00	\$45.00	\$113.00	\$17,176.00	\$36.00	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$13,680.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$18,240.00	\$77.20	\$40.00	\$117.20	\$17,814.40	\$65.00	\$36.00	\$101.00	\$15,200.00
60	609	CURB, MISC.: CITY OF CANTON TYPE 1 CURB	1,603.00	FT	1,603.00	FT	\$32.31	\$51,788.12	\$17.78	\$5.00	\$22.78	\$36,516.34	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$48,090.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$48,090.00	\$23.00	\$18.00	\$41.00	\$66,723.00	\$24.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$48,090.00
WATER WORKS																												
61	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20.00	EA	20.00	EA	\$269.23	\$5,384.50	\$285.00	\$50.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
62	638	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 6" WATER LINE (CONTINGENCY)	5.00	EA	5.00	EA	\$1,399.97	\$6,999.85	\$780.00	\$140.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$147.00	\$1,347.00	\$6,735.00	\$1,985.00	\$15.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
SANITARY SEWER																												
63	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)	6.00	EA	6.00	EA	\$989.21	\$5,815.26	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$460.00	\$690.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																												
64	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE C	50.00	CY	50.00	CY	\$80.77	\$4,038.38	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$260.00	\$150.00	\$410.00	\$20,500.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
65	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.40	MLE	0.40	MLE	\$3,230.70	\$1,292.28	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00
66	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 4", 642 PAINT	0.60	MLE	0.60	MLE	\$1,830.73	\$1,098.44	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$1,375.00	\$825.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,200.00
67	614	WORK ZONE RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	2.00	EA	2.00	EA	\$538.45	\$1,076.90	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
68	616	WATER	2.00	MGAL	2.00	MGAL	\$121.69	\$243.38	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$26.00	\$51.00	\$102.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
69	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	0.20	TON	0.20	TON	\$915.37	\$183.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$0.40	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$200.00	\$510.00	\$102.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
LIGHTING																												
70	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	18.00	EA	18.00	EA	\$2,261.49	\$40,706.82	\$1,222.00	\$1,222.00	\$2,444.00	\$43,992.00	\$714.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,785.00	\$32,130.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00
71	625	NO. 6 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	8,341.00	FT	8,341.00	FT	\$2.32	\$19,312.21	\$0.75	\$1.52	\$2.27	\$18,934.07	\$1.50	\$2.25	\$3.75	\$31,278.75	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$2.20	\$18,350.20	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$16,682.00	\$0.68	\$1.36	\$2.04	\$17,015.64
72	625	NO. 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE, AS PER PLAN	536.00	FT	536.00	FT	\$1.88	\$1,010.13	\$0.59	\$1.26	\$1.85	\$991.60	\$3.52	\$5.28	\$8.80	\$4,716.80	\$0.75	\$0.60	\$1.35	\$723.60	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$536.00	\$0.60	\$0.53	\$1.13	\$605.68
73	625	PULL BOX, MISC.: LIGHTING, 725.06, 12" x 12"	9.00	EA	9.00	EA	\$1,152.28	\$10,370.55	\$250.00	\$278.00	\$528.00	\$4,752.00	\$670.00	\$1,005.00	\$1,675.00	\$15,075.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$5,130.00	\$380.00	\$150.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00
74	625	PULL BOX, MISC.: LIGHTING, 725.06, 17" x 30"	11.00	EA	11.00	EA	\$1,507.66	\$16,584.26	\$417.00	\$667.00	\$1,084.00	\$11,924.00	\$1,586.00	\$2,379.00	\$3,965.00	\$43,615.00	\$670.00	\$500.00	\$1,170.00	\$12,870.00	\$980.00	\$500.00	\$1,080.00	\$11,880.00	\$375.00	\$600.00	\$975.00	\$10,725.00
75	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051 AS PER PLAN	2,231.00	FT	2,231.00	FT	\$14.00	\$31,233.33	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$15,617.00	\$3.70	\$5.55	\$9.25	\$20,636.75	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$22,310.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$15,617.00	\$1.88	\$4.44	\$6.32	\$14,099.92
76	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051 AS PER PLAN	2,965.00	FT	2,965.00	FT	\$14.54	\$43,105.61	\$3.50	\$9.00	\$12.50	\$37,062.50	\$5.56	\$8.34	\$13.90	\$41,213.50	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$44,475.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$35,980.00	\$2.75	\$8.50	\$11.25	\$33,396.25
77	625	GROUND ROD, AS PER PLAN	18.00	EA	18.00	EA	\$333.84	\$6,009.10	\$139.00	\$222.00	\$361.00	\$6,498.00	\$62.00	\$93.00	\$155.00	\$2,399.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$360.00	\$6,480.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00
78	625	POWER SERVICE (LIGHTING), AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	1.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,222.00	\$8,333.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,555.00	\$3,260.00	\$4,890.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	
79	625	UNDERGROUND WARNING / MARKING TAPE, AS PER PLAN	3,988.00	FT	3,988.00	FT	\$0.59	\$2,362.07	\$0.25	\$0.07	\$0.32	\$1,276.16	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$0.25	\$697.00	\$0.25	\$0.10	\$0.35	\$1,395.80	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$1,994.00	\$0.23	\$0.08	\$0.29	\$1,156.52
80	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	9.00	EA	9.00	EA	\$441.53	\$3,973.76	\$433.00	\$0.00	\$433.00	\$3,897.00	\$134.00	\$201.00	\$336.00	\$3,015.00	\$500.00											

CITY OF CANTON
Market Ave S. Streetscape, Phase 3
BIDTAB

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Stanley Miller Construction, Inc.				The Shelly Company				Dan Terreri & Sons, Inc.				S.E.T., Inc.				Lochart Concrete Company, Inc.													
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST									
90	630	SIGNING, MISC.: SARTA SIGN AND SUPPORT BRACKET	3.00	EA	3.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$678.03	\$1,017.05	\$1,695.08	\$5,085.24	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$900.00									
91	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	22.00	EA	22.00	EA	\$30.15	\$663.37	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$748.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$36.00	\$792.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$770.00									
92	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	19.00	EA	19.00	EA	\$32.31	\$613.83	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$646.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$36.00	\$684.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$627.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$665.00									
93	630	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	11.00	EA	11.00	EA	\$32.31	\$355.38	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$374.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$36.00	\$396.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$363.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$385.00									
94	630	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2.00	EA	2.00	EA	\$91.54	\$183.07	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$70.00									
95	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	0.29	MLE	0.29	MLE	\$5,384.50	\$1,561.51	\$6,222.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,222.00	\$2,094.38	\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,885.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$2,073.50	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,508.00									
96	644	CENTER LINE	0.26	MLE	0.26	MLE	\$9,153.65	\$2,379.95	\$10,000.00	\$1,111.00	\$11,111.00	\$2,888.86	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,352.00									
97	644	STOP LINE	19.00	FT	19.00	FT	\$8.08	\$153.46	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$24.00	\$456.00	\$17.00	\$5.00	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$190.00									
98	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	245.00	FT	245.00	FT	\$4.04	\$989.40	\$3.67	\$3.00	\$6.67	\$1,634.15	\$2.40	\$3.60	\$6.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$1,715.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$1,470.00									
99	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	64.00	FT	64.00	FT	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$3.67	\$3.00	\$6.67	\$426.88	\$2.40	\$3.60	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$448.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$384.00									
100	644	ISLAND MARKING	67.00	SF	67.00	SF	\$4.31	\$288.61	\$3.67	\$3.00	\$6.67	\$446.89	\$2.40	\$3.60	\$6.00	\$402.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$469.00	\$9.00	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$1,943.00									
101	644	RAILROAD MARKING	1.00	EA	1.00	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$967.00	\$100.00	\$967.00	\$240.00	\$360.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00										
102	644	LANE ARROW	6.00	EA	6.00	EA	\$140.00	\$839.98	\$100.00	\$67.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00									
103	644	BIKE LINE SYMBOL MARKING	10.00	EA	10.00	EA	\$430.76	\$4,307.60	\$200.00	\$128.00	\$328.00	\$3,280.00	\$116.00	\$177.00	\$296.00	\$2,960.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$206.00	\$120.00	\$326.00	\$3,260.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00									
LANDSCAPING																																					
104	661	PLANTING, MISC.: GRAVEL	209.00	SY	209.00	SY	\$26.92	\$5,626.80	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$3,344.00	\$2.80	\$4.20	\$7.00	\$1,463.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$4,180.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$24.00	\$5,016.00	\$1.00	\$3.60	\$4.60	\$961.40									
105	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" CALIPER, ACER CAMPESTRE, HEDGE MAPLE	18.00	EA	18.00	EA	\$780.75	\$14,053.55	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$274.00	\$411.00	\$685.00	\$12,330.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$650.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00									
106	SPEC	TREE FRAME/GRATE	11.00	EA	11.00	EA	\$2,961.48	\$32,576.23	\$200.00	\$2,611.00	\$2,811.00	\$30,921.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,850.00	\$50,350.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00									
INCIDENTALS																																					
107	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$53,845.00	\$53,845.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,167.00	\$18,167.00	\$18,167.00	\$40,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$56,527.70	\$10,000.00	\$66,527.70	\$66,527.70	\$83,625.00	\$0.00	\$83,625.00	\$83,625.00	\$80,550.00	\$98,450.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00									
108	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT, STAKES, AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$29,076.30	\$29,076.30	\$34,844.00	\$500.00	\$35,344.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$546.00	\$15,546.00	\$15,546.00	\$43,723.17	\$63,439.42	\$97,162.59	\$97,162.59									
109	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$65,930.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,930.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$56,627.70	\$10,000.00	\$66,627.70	\$66,627.70	\$90,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$44,550.00	\$54,450.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00											
110	SPEC	NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COSTS	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$10,769.00	\$10,769.00	\$22,111.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,611.00	\$25,611.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,090.00	\$0.00	\$12,090.00	\$12,090.00	\$6,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00									
111	SPEC	MOBILIZATION FOR RAILWAY COSTS	1.00	LS	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,098.84	\$0.00	\$75,098.84	\$75,098.84	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00									
							\$1,427,469.64		BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,295,100.00		BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,307,318.29		BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,387,300.00		BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,415,734.40		BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,519,900.00
TERNATE 1																																					
ROADWAY																																					
202		WALK REMOVED	861.00	SF	861.00		\$1.65	\$1,420.65	2	0	\$2.00	\$1,722.00	\$1.72	\$2.58	\$4.30	\$3,702.30	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$1,722.00			\$2.00	\$1,722.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$1,291.50									
608		6" CONCRETE WALK	861.00	SF	861.00		\$10.00	\$8,610.00	3	3.44	\$6.44	\$5,544.84	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$7.50	\$6,457.50	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$6,888.00			\$8.00	\$6,888.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$6,027.00									
LIGHTING																																					
625		CONDUIT, 2", 726.061 AS PER PLAN	79.00	FT	79.00		\$13.00	\$1,027.00	12	6	\$18.00	\$1,422.00	\$3.68	\$5.52	\$9.20	\$726.80	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00			\$112.00	\$8,848.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$632.00									
625		UNDERGROUND WARNING / MARKING TAPE, AS PER PLAN	79.00	FT	79.00		\$0.55	\$43.45	0.25	0.07	\$0.32	\$25.28	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$0.25	\$19.75	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$158.00			\$1.00	\$79.00	\$4.60	\$0.40	\$5.00	\$395.00									
							\$1,101.10		ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL				\$8,714.12		ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL				\$10,906.35		ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL				\$10,348.00		ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL				\$17,537.00						
									ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL						ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL						ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL						ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL										